502633351 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2679959

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
SMAXTEC ANIMAL CARE SALES GMBH 06/14/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	VITAVIS GMI	VITAVIS GMBH			
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEV	INDUSTRIEWEG 110			
City:	MUENSTER	MUENSTER			
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	48155				
Property Type			Number		
		Dese	Number D655633		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (330)244-1173					
Phone: 330-244-117					
Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com					
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT					
Address Line 1: 4940 MUNSON STREET, NW					
Address Line 2: AEGIS TOWER, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718					
Address Line 4:	CAN	NTON, C	OHIO 44718		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2094068US1AD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH A. SEBOLT			
Signature:		/JosephASebolt/			
Deter			04/44/0044		

01/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 031958 FRAME: 0228

source=2094068US1AD-Assignment#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMAXTEC ANIMAL CARE SALES GMBH, a company having a place of business at Wastiangasse 4, Graz, Austria 8010 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. D655633 issued March 13, 2012, for an invention entitled MEASURING INSTRUMENT:

AND WHEREAS, VITAVIS GMBH, a German company, having a place of business at Industrieweg 110, 48155 Muenster, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. D655633, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. D655633 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ______ day of ___ 2013.

SMAXTEC ANIMAL CARE SALES GMBH emaxtec animal care sales GmidH STATORESE 4 I A-8010 Chip A.ISTRI www.smaxtec-animalcare.com FN 326827 d Name: Title:

MARIO FALLAST

VitaVis GmbH Industrieweg 110 . 48155 Münster

lenhuauu

PATENT REEL: 031958 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/14/2014